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Chairs Stop TB Working Groups 
 
Working Group on DOTS Expansion 
Dr Mario Raviglione 
Acting Director 
Stop TB Department (STB) 
Communicable Diseases Cluster (CDS) 
World Health Organization (WHO) 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211, Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 2663 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4268 
E-mail: raviglionem@who.int 
 
Working Group on TB and HIV/AIDS 
Dr Gijs Elzinga 
Director of Public Health 
National Institute of Public Health 
and Environmental Protection (RIVM) 
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 
Postbus 1 
Bilthoven 3720 BA, The Netherlands 
Tel:  +31 30 - 274 2345 
Fax:  +31 30 - 274 4411 
E-mail:  gijs.elzinga@rivm.nl 
 
Working Group on DOTS-Plus for  
MDR-TB 
Dr Kai Vink (interim chair) 
NTP Manager 
Tartu University Clinics 
Lung Clinic 
Riia 167, 51014-tartu 
Estonia 
Tel:  +37 27 318 944 
Mobile:  +372 50 29687 
Fax:  + 372 731 8943 
Email:  kai.vink@kliinikum.ee 

 
 
Working Group on Vaccines Development 
Dr Douglas Young  (unable to attend) 
Center for Molecular Microbiology 
And Infection (CMMI)  
Imperial College of Science, Technology and 
Medicine 
Flowers Building 
London SW7 2AZ 
United Kingdom 
Tel:  +44 207 594 32011 
Fax:  +44 207 594 3095 
E-mail:  d.young@ic.ac.uk 
 
Represented by: 
Dr Uli Fruth 
Medical Officer 
Research on Bacterial Vaccines 
World Health Organizatiorn 
20, avenue Apia 
1211 Geneva  
 Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 2678 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4860 
 
Working Group on TB Diagnostics 
Dr Carlos Morel (unable to attend) 
Director 
Special Programme for Research and Training 
In Tropical Diseases (TDR) 
Communicable Diseases Cluster 
World Health Organization 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211, Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 13802/13906 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4854 
E-mail:  morelc@who.int 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
Represented by: 
Dr Mark Perkins 
Scientist 
Special Programme for Research and Training 
In Tropical Diseases (TDR) 
Communicable Diseases Cluster 
World Health Organization 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211, Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 14141 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4854 
E-mail:  perkinsm@who.int 
 
Global Alliance for TB Drug Development 
Dr Maria Freire 
CEO 
Global Alliance for TB Drug 
Development 
59 John Street, #800 
New York, NY  10038 
United States of America 
Tel: +1 212 227 7540, Ext. 222 
Fax: +1 212 227 7541 
E-mail: maria.freire@tballiance.org  
 
Regional Representatives 
 
African Region 
Professor Francis Omaswa (Vice Chair) 
Director-General 
Health Services 
Ministry of Health 
P.O. Box 16069  
Wandegaya, Kampala, Uganda 
Tel:  +256 75 769 106 
Fax:  +256 41 340 881 
E-mail: dghs@infocom.co.ug 
 
American Region 
Dr Roberto Tapia Conyer  
Subsecretario de Prevencion y  
Promocion de la Salud  
Secretaria de Salud de Mexico  
Lieja No.7 – 1er. Piso 
Col. Juarez 
C.P. 06696, Mexico D.F. 
Tel:  +52 55 537145 / 7292 
Fax:  +52 52 865355 
E-mail:  rtapia@salud.gob.mx 
 
Eastern Meditteranean Region 
Mr Ejaz Rahim 
Federal Secretary of Health 
Ministry of Health 
Government of Pakistan 
Room no. 113, Pakistan Secretariat Block "C" 
Islamabad, Pakistan 
Tel: +92 051 92 11 622 , 920 1782 (Off) 
Fax: +92 051 920 5481 or 92 51 920 2090 
E-mail: sehat@apollo.net.pk 

Dr Syed Karam Shah 
NTP Manager 
National TB Control Program 
Ministry of Health 
Federal Government 
Government TB Centre 
Asghar Mall Road 
Rawalpindi 
Pakistan 
Tel:  +92 51 4411709 
Fax: +92 51 458 2438 
E-mail: tbc@comsats.net.pk 
 
European Region 
Dr Jaap F. Broekmans 
Director 
Royal Netherlands Tuberculosis Association 
(KNCV) 
P.O.Box 146 
The Hague 2501 CC 
The Netherlands 
Tel:  +31 70 416 7222 / 7245 
Fax:  +31 70 358 4004 
E-mail: broekmansj@kncvtbc.nl 
 
Southeast Asia Region 
Dr P.R. Narayanan 
Director 
Tuberculosis Research Centre 
Mayor VR Ramanathan Road  
(Spur Tank Road) 
Chennai 600 031, India 
Tel: +91 44 8265425 /27 /35 /57 
        /8265403 (direct) 
Fax: +91 44 8228894 /8262137 
E-mail: nrparanj@md2.vsnl.net.in 
 
Western Pacific Region 
Dr Toru Mori  
Director 
Research Institute of TB (RIT) 
Japan Anti-tuberculosis Association 
3-1-24 Matsuyama, Kiyose 
Tokyo 204-0022,  Japan 
Tel:  +(81 424) 92 4767 
Fax:  +(81 424) 92 4660 
E-mail:  tmori@jata.or.jp 
 
High-TB-burden Countries 
 
Brazil 
Dr Humberto Sérgio Costa Lima 
Minister of Health 
Esplanada dos Ministérios, Bloco G 
Ed. Sede, 5 andar, Gabinete 
CEP: 70058-900 Brasilia-DF, Brazil  
Tel: +5561 224 5269 / 223 7340 
Fax: +5561 224 8747 / 225 9632 
E-mail: gabmin@saude.gov.br / 
ministro@saude.gov.br 



   
 
Represented by: 
Dr Jarbas Barbosa da Silva Junior  
Ministério de Saúde  
Secretaria de Vigilância em Saúde  
Esplanada dos Ministérios, Bloco G, Ed. Sede 
do Ministério da Saúde, Sala 105  
Brasília, DF - Brasil  
CEP: 70.058-900  
Tel.:(55xx61)315-3777, 315-3706  
Fax: (55xx51)225-5807  
E-mail:jarbas.barbosa@saude.gov.br  
Secretary: Solange Faustino 
(solange.faustino@saude.gov.br)  
 
India 
Mr Prasada Rao 
Secretary (Health) 
Department of Health 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 
Government of India 
Nirman Bhavan, Room A-345 
New Delhi 110 011, India 
Tel:  +91 11 301 8863 
Fax:  +91 11 301 4252 
E-mail:  
 
Dr L.S. Chauhan 
Deputy Director General (TB) 
Health Services 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
523 C, Nirman Bhavan 
11011 - New Delhi, India 
Fax:  +91 112 - 301 8126 
 
Nigeria  
Dr Edugie Abebe 
Nigeria National Institute for Policy 
 & Strategic Studies 
Kurou 305 
Lagos 
Nigeria 
Tel:  + 234 1 - 269 0412/4916 
Fax:  + 234 1 - 545 2179 
E-mail:  phcdc@inet-global.com 
 
Philippines 
Dr Manuel M. Dayrit (unable to attend) 
The Secretary of Health 
Department of Health 
San Lazaro Compound 
Sta Cruz 
Manila, Philippines 
Tel: +63 2 711 9502/03 
Fax: +63 2 743 1829 
E-Mail: mmdayrit@co.doh.gov.ph 
 
 
 
 

Multi-Lateral Organizations 
 
WHO 
Dr Mario Raviglione 
Director 
Stop TB Department (STB) 
Communicable Diseases Cluster (CDS) 
World Health Organization (WHO) 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211, Switzerland 
Tel: +41 22 791 2663 
Fax: +41 22 791 4268 
E-mail: raviglionem@who.int 
 
World Bank 
Mr Robert Hecht 
Sector Manager 
Health, Nutrition and Population (HDNHE) 
The World Bank 
1818 H. St. NW, Washington, DC 20433 
USA 
Tel:  +202  473 2926 
Fax:  +202 522 3234 
E-mail:  Rhecht@worldbank.org 
 
UNICEF 
(no particpant)  
 
NGO’s/Technical Agencies 
 
CDC 
Dr Kenneth Castro 
Director Division of TB Elimination 
National Center for HIV, STD, and 
TB Prevention  
Centers for Disease Control & Prevention, 
1600 Clifton Road, NE, Mailstop E-10, 
Atlanta, Georgia 30333, USA 
Tel:  +1 404 639 8120 
Fax:  +1 404 639 8604 
E-mail:  kgc1@cdc.gov 
 
IUATLD 
Dr Nils Billo 
Executive Director 
International Union Against Lung Diseases 
(IUATLD) 
68, boulevard St-Michel 
Paris 75006, France 
Tel:  +33 1 44 32 03 61 (direct) 
Fax:  +33 1 4329 90 87 
E-mail:  NBillo@iuatld.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
Management Sciences for Health (MSH) 
Dr Jim Rankin  
Director 
Center for Pharmaceutical Management 
Management Sciences for Health, Inc. 
4301 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 400 
Arlington, VA  22203-1627, USA 
Tel: +1 703 248 1610 
Fax: +1 703 524 7898 
E-mail: jrankin@msh.org 
 
Financial Donors 
 
CIDA 
Dr Ernest R. Loevinsohn (Chair) 
Director General 
Food Aid Centre  
& Multilateral Policy 
Canadian International 
Development Agency (CIDA) 
200, Promenade du Portage 
Hull, Quebec K1A 0G4, Canada 
Tel:   +1 819-997 9492 
Fax:  +1 819 953 5348 
E-mail:  ernest_loevinsohn@acdi-cida.gc.ca 
 
Japan — Ministry of Health, Labour and 
Welfare 
Dr  Takeshi Kasai 
Deputy Director 
of International Affairs Division 
Chief of International Organization Affairs  
International Affairs Division 
Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 
Government of Japan 
1-2-2, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8916 Japan 
Tel:  +81-3-3595-2403 
Fax:  +81-3-3501-2532 
E-mail: kasai-takeshi@mhlw.go.jp 
 
Mrs Kurata Kazuko 
Assistant Director of International  
Affairs Division 
Advisor for International Organization Affairs 
International Affairs Division 
Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare 
Government of Japan 
1-2-2, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-8916 Japan 
Tel:  +81-3-3595-2403 
Fax:  +81-3-3501-2532 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UK—DfID 
Dr Julian Lobb-Levyt (unable to attend) 
Chief Health and Population Adviser 
Health and Population Department 
1 Palace Street 
GB-London SW1E  1HE 
United Kingdom 
Tel:  +44(0)20 7 023 0104 
Fax: +44(0)20 7 917 0174 
E-mail:  j-lob-levyt@dfid.gov.uk 
 
USAID 
Dr Anne Peterson  
Assistant Administrator for Global Health 
USAID 
895 Williamsburg Pond Court 
Falls Church, VA 22043 
USA 
Tel:  +1 202 712 0970 
Fax:  +1 202 216 3702 
E-mail:  apeterson@usaid.gov 
 
Dr Irene Koek 
Chief, Environmental Health and Infectious 
Diseases Division 
Ronald Reagan Building 
3.07-75M, 3rd floor, RRB 
Washington D.C.  20523-3700 
USA 
Tel: +1 202 - 712 5403 
Fax: +1 202 - 216 3702 
E-mail: ikoek@usaid.gov 
 
Soros Open Society Institute 
Ms Nina Schwalbe - (unable to attend) 
Director, Public Health Programs 
400 West, 59th Street 
New York NY 10019, USA 
Tel:  +1 212 547 6919 
Fax:  +1 212 548 4610 
E-mail: nschwalbe@sorosny.org 
 
Special invitees 
 
GFATM 
Dr Vinand Nantulya  
Senior Advisor to the Executive Director  
The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis 
and Malaria 
 Avenue Louis-Casai 53 
1216 Cointrin (GE) 
Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 1712 
Fax:  +41 22 791 1701 
E-mail: Vinand.Nantulya@theglobalfund.org  
 
 
 
 
 



   
IHSD 
Mr Hatib Njie 
Institute for Health Sector Development 
27 Old  Street 
London ECIV 9HL 
Tel: +44 1959 56 4478 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7251 4404 
Email: 
 
Ms Karen Caines 
Institute for Health Sector Development 
27 Old  Street 
London ECIV 9HL 
Tel: +44 1959 56 4478 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7251 4404  
Email: karen@caines.demon.co.uk 
 
Mr Neil  Cameron 
Institute for Health Sector Development 
27 Old  Street 
London ECIV 9HL 
Tel: +44 1959 56 4478 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7251 4404 
Email: 
 
Mr Mark Pearson 
Institute for Health Sector Development 
27 Old  Street 
London ECIV 9HL 
Tel: +44 1959 56 4478 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7251 4404 
Email: 
 
 
UNAIDS 
Ms Catherine Hankins 
Joint United Nations Programme on 
HIV/AIDS 
20 avenue Appia, CH 1211 
Geneva 27 
Tel: +41 22 791 3865 
Fax:  + 41 22 791 4746  
Email:  hankinsc@unaids.org 
 
Stop TB Partnership Secretariat 
Communicable Diseases Cluster 
World Health Organization 
20, avenue Appia 
Geneva 27 1211, Switzerland 
Tel:  +41 22 791 2385 
Fax:  +41 22 791 4886 /4199 
E-mail:  stoptb@who.int 
 
Dr Nils Billo 
Acting Executive Secretary 
Tel: +41 22 791 2385 
Email: billon@who.int 
 
 
 

 
Dr Marcos Espinal 
(incoming) Executive Secretary 
Tel:  +41 22 791 12708 
E-mail:  espinalm@who.int 
 
Ms Petra Heitkamp 
Technical Officer 
Tel:  +41 22 791 2879 
Email:  heitkampp@who.int 
 
Dr Sarah England 
Medical Officer 
Tel:  +41 22 791 
Email:  englands@who.int 
 
Dr Ger Steenbergen 
Medical Officer 
Tel:  + 41 22  791  1345 
Email:  steenbergeng@who.int. 
 
Dr P. Hopewell 
Medical Officer 
Tel:  +41 22 791 1882 
Email:  hopewellp@who.int 
 
Ms Virginia Arnold 
Technical Officer 
Tel:  + 41 22  791  12389 
Email:  arnoldv@who.int 
 
 


